July 2023 Grading - Summary of Statistics

Overall
Applicants: 713
Passed: 479 (67.18%)
Failed: 234 (32.82%)

First Time Takers Repeaters
Applicants: 574 Percent P/F |Applicants: 139 Percent P/F
Passed: 439 76.48% Passed: 40 28.78%
Failed: 135 23.52% Failed: 99 71.22%

BE Essay Question Averages

Mean Scaled: 141.8 MPT1: 3.51 MEE3: 3.44
Mean Raw: 0 MPT2: 3.49 MEE4: 3.5
Below 135: 33.52% MEE1: 3.49 MEES5: 3.48
Below 130: 23.14% MEE2: 3.45 MEE6 3.46
Below 125: 16.97%




JULY 2023 School Statistics - Re-examination

TOTAL TAKING 1ST TIME EXAM TAKERS RE-EXAMINEES
TOTAL TOTAL 1ST TOTAL RE-

TOTAL TOTAL TAKING | 1STTIME | 1STTIME |TIMEEXAM | 1STTIME | RE-EXAM | RE-EXAM EXAM RE-EXAM
LAW SCHOOLS TAKING PASSING PASS % PASS FAIL TAKERS PASS % PASS FAIL TAKERS PASS %
BELMONT UNIVERSITY 94 85 90.43% 85 6 91 93.41% 0 3 3 0.00%
LINCOLN MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY 84 44 52.38% 40 26 66 60.61% 4 14 18 22.22%
NASHVILLE SCHOOL OF LAW 74 43 58.11% 29 8 37 78.37% 14 23 37 37.84%
UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS 95 60 63.16% 57 19 76 75.00% 16 19 15.79%
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE 96 74 77.08% 72 16 88 81.82% 25.00%
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY 38 34 89.47% 32 4 36 88.89% 2 100.00%
ALL OTHERS 232 139 59.91% 124 56 180 68.89% 15 37 52 28.85%
SUBTOTALS 713 479 67.18% 439 135 574 76.48% 40 99 139 28.78%

TOTAL TAKERS

713

1ST TIME TAKERS (PASS RATE)

439 (76.48%)

RE-EXAM TAKERS (PASS RATE)

40 (28.78%)




JULY 2023 School Statistics - Re-examination

TOTAL TAKING 1ST TIME EXAM TAKERS RE-EXAMINEES
TOTAL TOTAL 1ST TOTAL RE-

TOTAL TOTAL TAKING | 1STTIME | 1STTIME | TIMEEXAM | 1ST TIME RE-EXAM EXAM RE-EXAM
ABA LAW SCHOOLS TAKING PASSING PASS % PASS FAIL TAKERS PASS % FAIL TAKERS PASS %
BELMONT UNIVERSITY 94 85 90.43% 85 6 91 93.41% 0 3 3 0.00%
LINCOLN MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY 84 44 52.38% 40 26 66 60.61% 4 14 18 22.22%
UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS 95 60 63.16% 57 19 76 75.00% 3 16 19 15.79%
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE 96 74 77.08% 72 16 88 81.82% 2 25.00%
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY 38 34 89.47% 32 4 36 88.89% 2 100.00%
ALL OTHERS 230 137 59.57% 124 54 178 69.66% 15 37 52 28.85%
SUBTOTALS 637 434 68.13% 410 125 535 76.64% 26 76 102 25.49%

ABA LAW SCHOOLS: TOTAL TAKERS (PASS RATE)

1ST TIME TAKERS (PASS RATE)

RE-EXAM TAKERS (PASS RATE)

637 (68.13%)

535 (76.64%)

102 (25.49%)

NON-ABA LAW SCHOOLS

TOTAL TAKING

TOTAL
TAKING

TOTAL
PASSING

TOTAL
TAKING
PASS %

1ST TIME

PASS

1ST TIME EXAM TAKERS

FAIL

TOTAL 1ST
1ST TIME | TIME EXAM

TAKERS

1ST TIME
PASS %

RE-EXAM

PASS

RE-EXAMINEES

RE-EXAM

FAIL

TOTAL RE-

EXAM
TAKERS

RE-EXAM
PASS %

NASHVILLE SCHOOL OF LAW 74 43 58.11% 29 8 37 78.37% 14 23 37 37.84%
ALL OTHER NON-ABA SCHOOLS 2 0 0 0 1 1 0.00% 0 1 1 0.00%
SUBTOTALS 76 43 56.58% 29 9 38 76.32% 14 24 38 36.84%

NON- ABA LAW SCHOOLS: TOTAL TAKERS (PASS RATE)

1ST TIME TAKERS (PASS RATE)

RE-EXAM TAKERS (PASS RATE)

76 (56.58%)

38 (76.32%)

38 (36.848%)




July 2023 UBE Statistics - Tennessee

NAME mm
ALBANY LAW SCHOOL 50.00% 100.00%
AMERICAN UNIVERSITY 5 i 50.00% i i 100.00%
APPALACHIAN SCHOOL OF LAW 2 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
ARIZONA SUMMIT 1 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00%
AVE MARTA SCHOOL OF LAW 1 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
BARRY UNIVERSITY 1 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00%
BELMONT UNIVERSITY 94 85 90.43% 91 85 93.41%
BROOKLYN LAW SCHOOL 2 2 100.00% 2 2 100.00%
CALIFORNIA WESTERN SCHOOL 1 1 100.00% 1 1 100.00%
OF LAW
CAMPBELL UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 1 1 100.00%
CAPITAL UNIVERSITY 1 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00%
CHAPMAN UNIVERSITY 2 2 100.00% 2 2 100.00%
CHARLESTON SCHOOL OF LAW 5 2 40.00% 3 2 66.67%
CHICAGO-KENT COLLEGE OF 2 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00%
LAW
CITY UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK 1 1 100.00% 1 1 100.00%
CLEVELAND STATE UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
CREIGHTON UNIVERSITY 2 1 50.00% 2 1 50.00%
DEPAUL UNIVERSITY 1 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
DUKE UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF 1 1 100.00% 1 1 100.00%
LAW
ELON UNIVERSITY 1 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00%
EMORY UNIVERSITY 5 4 80.00% 4 4 100.00%
FAULKNER UNIVERSITY 2 1 50.00% 1 0 0.00%
FLORIDA A&M UNIVERSITY 3 0 0.00% 3 0 0.00%
COLLEGE OF LAW
FLORIDA COASTAL SCHOOL OF 3 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00%
LAW
FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY 2 1 50.00% 2 1 50.00%
FORDHAM UNIVERSITY SCHOOL 1 1 100.00% 1 1 100.00%
OF LAW
GEORGETOWN UNIVERISTY 1 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00%
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY 3 2 66.67% 3 2 66.67%
HARVARD UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 1 1 100.00%
HOWARD UNIVERSITY 1 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
INDIANA (BLOOMINGTON) 3 1 33.33% 3 1 33.33%
UNIVERSITY
JOHN MARSHALL LAW SCHOOL 1 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00%
(CHICAGO)
LEWIS AND CLARK COLLEGE 1 1 100.00% 1 1 100.00%
LINCOLN MEMORIAL 84 44 52.38% 66 40 60.61%
UNIVERSITY
LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00%
LOYOLA MARYMOUNT 2 2 100.00% 2 2 100.00%

UNIVERSITY-LOS ANGELES



LAW SCHOOL
NAME

LOYOLA UNIVERSITY - NEW
ORLEANS

LOYOLA UNIVERSITY-CHICAGO
MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
MISSISSIPPI COLLEGE
MITCHELL HAMLINE SCHOOL OF
LAW

NASHVILLE SCHOOL OF LAW
NEW ENGLAND SCHOOL OF LAW

NEW YORK LAW SCHOOL
NON-ABA NON-TN APPROVED
SCHOOL

NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY
NORTHERN ILLINOIS
UNIVERSITY

NORTHERN KENTUCKY
UNIVERSITY

NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY
PENN STATE U - UNIVERSITY
PARK

REGENT UNIVERSITY
SAMFORD UNIVERSITY
SANTA CLARA UNIVERSITY
SOUTH TEXAS COLLEGE OF LAW

SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY LAW
CENTER

ST THOMAS UNIVERSITY
STETSON UNIVERSTY
SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY

TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY
TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY
TULANE UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA
UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS AT
LITTLE ROCK

UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO
UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO
UNIVERSITY OF DAYTON
UNIVERSITY OF DENVER
UNIVERSITY OF DISTRICT OF
COLUMBIA

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA
UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS
UNIVERSITY OF IOWA
UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS
UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY
UNIVERSITY OF LOUISVILLE
UNIVERSITY OF
MASSACHUSETTS

All Takers First Time Takers

mmmm

N Ul = =

= = O N —

WoOoOrHr R EFEFEFELNW ul

— = =

NWwErRrR~rNMBAN

=N ==

43

—

o ul N =

O OO = = = 00 OOOMFH o

ONOFR,ONDN

60.00%

100.00%
100.00%
40.00%
50.00%

58.11%
33.33%

100.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
55.56%
100.00%
0.00%

0.00%

33.33%
50.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100.00%
100.00%
33.33%

100.00%
100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
0.00%
100.00%
72.73%
66.67%
0.00%

o~ oo WY ~NRR~

[y

[Ey Y

_ OO0ON

NOFR,R OO KW N

O OO+~

H NORFRFRRFEWN

O = =

o o o o

—_

OO WwWNnN

o

O OO+~ H 0O, OOOHKF

ONNHFHFOFWN

60.00%

100.00%
100.00%
50.00%
0.00%

78.38%
33.33%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
50.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

33.33%
100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100.00%
100.00%
50.00%

100.00%
100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
0.00%
100.00%
77.78%
100.00%
0.00%



LAW SCHOOL All Takers First Time Takers
NAME m.mlm.m

UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS 63.16% 76 75.00%
UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI 4 3 75.00% 4 3 75.00%
UNIVERSITY OF MISSISSIPPI 41 29 70.73% 34 25 73.53%
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH 3 3 100.00% 3 3 100.00%
CAROLINA

UNIVERSITY OF NOTRE DAME 3 3 100.00% 3 3 100.00%
UNIVERSITY OF OREGON 1 1 100.00% 1 1 100.00%
UNIVERSITY OF RICHMOND 1 1 100.00% 1 1 100.00%
UNIVERSITY OF SAN DIEGO 1 1 100.00% 1 1 100.00%
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH 5 4 80.00% 5 4 80.00%
CAROLINA

UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE 96 74 77.08% 88 72 81.82%
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT 1 1 100.00% 1 1 100.00%
AUSTIN

UNIVERSITY OF TOLEDO 1 1 100.00% 1 1 100.00%
UNIVERSITY OF VIRGINIA 2 2 100.00% 2 2 100.00%
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN 1 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00%
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY 38 34 89.47% 36 32 88.89%
VERMONT LAW SCHOOL 2 1 50.00% 1 1 100.00%
WAKE FOREST UNIVERSITY 2 1 50.00% 2 1 50.00%
WASHBURN UNIVERSITY 1 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
WASHINGTON AND LEE 3 2 66.67% 3 2 66.67%
UNIVERSITY

WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY 3 3 100.00% 3 3 100.00%
WESTERN STATE UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 1 1 100.00%

YESHIVA UNIVERSITY 1 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00%



	J2023 Statistics for Website combined.pdf
	J2023 Statistics for website.pdf
	July 2023 Grading - Law School Stats
	July 2023 Grading - Retake Statistics for post
	July 2023 Grading - Summary of Statistics


	July 2023 Grading - ABA and NON-ABA School Statistics

