July 2023 Grading - Summary of Statistics

	Ove	<u>erall</u>	
	Applicants:	713	•
		479 (67.18%)	
	Failed:	234 (32.82%)	-

<u>Fi</u>	rst Time Take	ers ers		Repeaters	
Applicants:	574	Percent P/F	Applicants:	139	Percent P/F
Passed:	439	76.48%	Passed:	40	28.78%
Failed:	135	23.52%	Failed:	99	71.22%

MI	BE	Essay Question Averages					
Mean Scaled:	141.8	MPT1:	3.51	MEE3:	3.44		
Mean Raw:	0	MPT2:	3.49	MEE4:	3.5		
Below 135:	33.52%	MEE1:	3.49	MEE5:	3.48		
Below 130:	23.14%	MEE2:	3.45	MEE6	3.46		
Below 125:	16.97%						

JULY 2023 School Statistics - Re-examination

	TOTAL TAKING			1ST TIME EXAM TAKERS				RE-EXAMINEES			
LAW SCHOOLS	TOTAL TAKING	TOTAL PASSING	TOTAL TAKING PASS %	1ST TIME PASS	1ST TIME FAIL	TOTAL 1ST TIME EXAM TAKERS	1ST TIME PASS %	RE-EXAM PASS	RE-EXAM FAIL	TOTAL RE- EXAM TAKERS	RE-EXAM PASS %
BELMONT UNIVERSITY	94	85	90.43%	85	6	91	93.41%	0	3	3	0.00%
LINCOLN MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY	84	44	52.38%	40	26	66	60.61%	4	14	18	22.22%
NASHVILLE SCHOOL OF LAW	74	43	58.11%	29	8	37	78.37%	14	23	37	37.84%
UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS	95	60	63.16%	57	19	76	75.00%	3	16	19	15.79%
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE	96	74	77.08%	72	16	88	81.82%	2	6	8	25.00%
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY	38	34	89.47%	32	4	36	88.89%	2	0	2	100.00%
ALL OTHERS	232	139	59.91%	124	56	180	68.89%	15	37	52	28.85%
SUBTOTALS	713	479	67.18%	439	135	574	76.48%	40	99	139	28.78%

TOTAL TAKERS	1ST TIME TAKERS (PASS RATE)	RE-EXAM TAKERS (PASS RATE)
713	439 (76.48%)	40 (28.78%)

	TOTAL TAKING			1ST TIME EXAM TAKERS			RE-EXAMINEES				
ABA LAW SCHOOLS	TOTAL TAKING	TOTAL PASSING	TOTAL TAKING PASS %	1ST TIME PASS	1ST TIME FAIL	TOTAL 1ST TIME EXAM TAKERS	1ST TIME PASS %	RE-EXAM PASS	RE-EXAM FAIL	TOTAL RE- EXAM TAKERS	RE-EXAM PASS %
BELMONT UNIVERSITY	94	85	90.43%	85	6	91	93.41%	0	3	3	0.00%
LINCOLN MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY	84	44	52.38%	40	26	66	60.61%	4	14	18	22.22%
UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS	95	60	63.16%	57	19	76	75.00%	3	16	19	15.79%
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE	96	74	77.08%	72	16	88	81.82%	2	6	8	25.00%
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY	38	34	89.47%	32	4	36	88.89%	2	0	2	100.00%
ALL OTHERS	230	137	59.57%	124	54	178	69.66%	15	37	52	28.85%
SUBTOTALS	637	434	68.13%	410	125	535	76.64%	26	76	102	25.49%

ABA LAW SCHOOLS: TOTAL TAKERS (PASS RATE)	1ST TIME TAKERS (PASS RATE)	RE-EXAM TAKERS (PASS RATE)
637 (68.13%)	535 (76.64%)	102 (25.49%)

	TOTAL TAKING			1ST TIME EXAM TAKERS				RE-EXAMINEES			
NON-ABA LAW SCHOOLS	TOTAL TAKING	TOTAL PASSING	TOTAL TAKING PASS %	1ST TIME PASS	1ST TIME FAIL	TOTAL 1ST TIME EXAM TAKERS	1ST TIME PASS %	RE-EXAM PASS	RE-EXAM FAIL	TOTAL RE- EXAM TAKERS	RE-EXAM PASS %
NASHVILLE SCHOOL OF LAW	74	43	58.11%	29	8	37	78.37%	14	23	37	37.84%
ALL OTHER NON-ABA SCHOOLS	2	0	0	0	1	1	0.00%	0	1	1	0.00%
SUBTOTALS	76	43	56.58%	29	9	38	76.32%	14	24	38	36.84%

NON- ABA LAW SCHOOLS: TOTAL TAKERS (PASS RATE)	1ST TIME TAKERS (PASS RATE)	RE-EXAM TAKERS (PASS RATE)
76 (56.58%)	38 (76.32%)	38 (36.848%)

July 2023 UBE Statistics - Tennessee

July 2023 ODE			iiic35C			
LAW SCHOOL		All Takers			rst Time Take	
NAME	# Sitting	# Passing	% Pass	# Sitting	# Passing	% Pass
ALBANY LAW SCHOOL	2	1	50.00%	1	1	100.00%
AMERICAN UNIVERSITY	2	1	50.00%	1	1	100.00%
APPALACHIAN SCHOOL OF LAW	2	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%
ARIZONA SUMMIT	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%
AVE MARIA SCHOOL OF LAW	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%
BARRY UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%
BELMONT UNIVERSITY	94	85	90.43%	91	85	93.41%
BROOKLYN LAW SCHOOL	2	2	100.00%	2	2	100.00%
CALIFORNIA WESTERN SCHOOL OF LAW	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%
CAMPBELL UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%
CAPITAL UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%
CHAPMAN UNIVERSITY	2	2	100.00%	2	2	100.00%
CHARLESTON SCHOOL OF LAW	5	2	40.00%	3	2	66.67%
CHICAGO-KENT COLLEGE OF LAW	2	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%
CITY UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%
CLEVELAND STATE UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	0	0	0.00%
CREIGHTON UNIVERSITY	2	1	50.00%	2	1	50.00%
DEPAUL UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%
DUKE UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF LAW	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%
ELON UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%
EMORY UNIVERSITY	5	4	80.00%	4	4	100.00%
FAULKNER UNIVERSITY	2	1	50.00%	1	0	0.00%
FLORIDA A&M UNIVERSITY	3	0	0.00%	3	0	0.00%
COLLEGE OF LAW	3		0.0070			0.00 /0
FLORIDA COASTAL SCHOOL OF LAW	3	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%
FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY	2	1	50.00%	2	1	50.00%
FORDHAM UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF LAW	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%
GEORGETOWN UNIVERISTY	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY	3	2	66.67%	3	2	66.67%
HARVARD UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%
HOWARD UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%
INDIANA (BLOOMINGTON)	3	1	33.33%	3	1	33.33%
UNIVERSITY				_		
JOHN MARSHALL LAW SCHOOL (CHICAGO)	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%
LEWIS AND CLARK COLLEGE	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%
LINCOLN MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY	84	44	52.38%	66	40	60.61%
LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%
LOYOLA MARYMOUNT	2	2	100.00%	2	2	100.00%
UNIVERSITY-LOS ANGELES						

LAW SCHOOL		All Takers		First Time Takers				
NAME	# Sitting	# Passing	% Pass	# Sitting	# Passing	% Pass		
LOYOLA UNIVERSITY - NEW	5	3	60.00%	5	3	60.00%		
ORLEANS			100 000/		_	100.000/		
LOYOLA UNIVERSITY-CHICAGO	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
MISSISSIPPI COLLEGE	5	2	40.00%	2	1	50.00%		
MITCHELL HAMLINE SCHOOL OF	2	1	50.00%	1	0	0.00%		
LAW	74	42	FO 110/	27	20	70.200/		
NASHVILLE SCHOOL OF LAW	74	43	58.11%	37	29	78.38%		
NEW ENGLAND SCHOOL OF LAW	3	1	33.33%	3	1	33.33%		
NEW YORK LAW SCHOOL	1	1	100.00%	0	0	0.00%		
NON-ABA NON-TN APPROVED	2	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
SCHOOL								
NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
NORTHERN ILLINOIS	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
UNIVERSITY		-						
NORTHERN KENTUCKY	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
UNIVERSITY	_		0.0076	_		0.0070		
NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
PENN STATE U - UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
PARK	-	•	100.0070	_	•	100.0070		
REGENT UNIVERSITY	2	2	100.00%	2	2	100.00%		
SAMFORD UNIVERSITY	9	5	55.56%	6	3	50.00%		
SANTA CLARA UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	0	0	0.00%		
SOUTH TEXAS COLLEGE OF LAW	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
300111 TEXAS COLLEGE OF EAW	1		0.00 /0	1	0	0.00 /0		
SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY LAW	5	0	0.00%	2	0	0.00%		
CENTER								
ST THOMAS UNIVERSITY	3	1	33.33%	3	1	33.33%		
STETSON UNIVERSTY	2	1	50.00%	1	1	100.00%		
SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
TULANE UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA	8	8	100.00%	8	8	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS AT	3	1	33.33%	2	1	50.00%		
LITTLE ROCK								
UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF DAYTON	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF DENVER	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF DISTRICT OF	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
COLUMBIA	_		0.0070			0.0070		
UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA	2	2	100.00%	2	2	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA	4	4	100.00%	3	3	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS	2	2	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF IOWA	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY	11	8	72.73%	9	7	77.78%		
UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY UNIVERSITY OF LOUISVILLE	3	2	66.67%	2	2	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF LOUISVILLE	3 2	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
	۷	U	0.00%	1	U	0.00%		
MASSACHUSETTS								

LAW SCHOOL NAME	All Takers			First Time Takers		
	# Sitting	# Passing	% Pass	# Sitting	# Passing	% Pass
JNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS	95	60	63.16%	76	57	75.00%
UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI	4	3	75.00%	4	3	75.00%
UNIVERSITY OF MISSISSIPPI	41	29	70.73%	34	25	73.53%
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA	3	3	100.00%	3	3	100.00%
UNIVERSITY OF NOTRE DAME	3	3	100.00%	3	3	100.00%
UNIVERSITY OF OREGON	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%
UNIVERSITY OF RICHMOND	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%
UNIVERSITY OF SAN DIEGO	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA	5	4	80.00%	5	4	80.00%
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE	96	74	77.08%	88	72	81.82%
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT AUSTIN	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%
UNIVERSITY OF TOLEDO	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%
UNIVERSITY OF VIRGINIA	2	2	100.00%	2	2	100.00%
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY	38	34	89.47%	36	32	88.89%
VERMONT LAW SCHOOL	2	1	50.00%	1	1	100.00%
WAKE FOREST UNIVERSITY	2	1	50.00%	2	1	50.00%
WASHBURN UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%
WASHINGTON AND LEE UNIVERSITY	3	2	66.67%	3	2	66.67%
WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY	3	3	100.00%	3	3	100.00%
WESTERN STATE UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%
YESHIVA UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%